

## **Selfridges Selection** Boxing Day Hamper

Includes: Selfridges Selections Cinnamon Swirl Chocolate Bar 85g, Selfridges Selection Classic Panettone 1kg, Selfridges Selection Dark Milk Hot Chocolate 200g, Selfridges Selection Boxing Day Chutney 210g, Selfridges Selection Mixed Mini Mince Pies 210g, Selfridges Selection Scottish Oatcakes 200g, Selfridges Selection Cheddar Truckle 400g, Selfridges Selection Potted Stilton 200g, Selfridges Selection Small Ham 700g, Selfridges Selection Prosecco 750ml, Selfridges Selection Chianti 750ml, Selfridges Selection Sancerre 750ml, Selfridges Selection cooler bag, Selfridges Selection Wicker Basket

## **Selfridges Says Cinnamon Swirl Chocolate Bar** 85g

### **Ingredients**

Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole **Milk** powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin), Ground cinnamon

### **Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

### **May contain Allergens**

May contain traces of: Nuts, Cereals containing gluten

### **Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate**

Milk Solids %(20.5) % (Minimum 14%)

Cocoa Solids %(33.5) % (Minimum 20%)

### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Vegetarian

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 85 g

Energy - kJ 2368 per 100g / 2013 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 566 per 100g / 481 Per Portion

Fat (g) 36.1 per 100g / 30.7 Per Portion

Fat (g) 36.1 per 100g / 30.7 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 21.7 per 100g / 18.4 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 53.0 per 100g / 45.1 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 52.1 per 100g / 44.3 Per Portion

Protein (g) No per 100g / 5.5 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.2 per 100g / 0.17 Per Portion

### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

## **Selfridges Selection Classic Panettone 1kg**

### **Ingredients**

**Wheat** Flour, Sultanas, Butter (**milk**), Free Range **Egg** Yolk, Cane Sugar, Moscato Wine, Water, Natural Yeast, Fresh **Milk**, Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Free Range **Eggs**, Salt, Vanilla

### **Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

### **May contain Allergens**

Eggs

Nuts

Cereals containing gluten

Milk

### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Contains Alcohol

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 80 g

Energy - kJ 1562 per 100g / 1250 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 373 per 100g / 298 Per Portion

Fat (g) 17.9 per 100g / 14.3 Per Portion

Fat (g) 17.9 per 100g / 14.3 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 10.0 per 100g / 8.0 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 44.2 per 100g / 35.4 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 25.2 per 100g / 20.2 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.2 per 100g / 1.8 Per Portion

Protein (g) No per 100g / 6.2 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.25 per 100g / 0.20 Per Portion

### **Storage Information**

Ambient

### **Country of Origin**

Italy

## **Selfridges Selection Dark Milk Hot Chocolate 200g**

### **Ingredients**

**Milk** Chocolate (40% Cocoa Minimum, Pure Cocoa Butter), Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour

### **Allergen Information – Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

**May contain Allergens**

Peanuts

Eggs

Nuts

Sesame

Cereals containing gluten

Milk

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 235 g

Energy - kJ 539 per 100g / 1267 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 129 per 100g / 303 Per Portion

Fat (g) 7 per 100g / 16.5 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 4.2 per 100g / 9.9 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 12 per 100g / 28.2 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 10.6 per 100g / 24.9 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 0.3 per 100g / 0.7 Per Portion

Protein (g) No per 100g / 9.4 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.1 per 100g / 0.24 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Instructions for use**

Product is ready to eat as supplied, reheat is recommended

Serve roughly 35g with 200ml of hot milk or water to enjoy as a hot drink

**Country of Origin**

Colombia

**Selfridges Selection Boxing Day Chutney 210g**

**Ingredients**

Apples, Sugar, Pears, White Wine Vinegar, Red Onions, Victoria Plums, Sultanas, Orange Zest, Port, Maldon Sea Salt, Mixed Spice, Ground Cinnamon, Ground Cloves, Ground Ginger

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Coeliacs

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Lactose Intolerance

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegans

Vegetarian  
Contains Alcohol

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 15 g  
Energy - kJ 757 per 100g / 114 Per Portion  
Energy - kcal 178 per 100g / 27 Per Portion  
Fat (g) 0 per 100g / 0.0 Per Portion  
Fat (g) 0 per 100g  
Carbohydrates (g) 41 per 100g / 6.1 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 40 per 100g / 6.0 Per Portion  
Fibre (g) 2.7 per 100g / 0.4 Per Portion  
Protein (g) No per 100g / 0.1 Per Portion  
Salt (g) 0.56 per 100g / 0.08 Per Portion

### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

## **Selfridges Selection Mixed Mini Mince Pies 210g**

### **Ingredients**

Pastry Plain **Flour** (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamine Hydrochloride), Butter (**Milk**), Icing Sugar (Sugar, Raising Agent: Tricalcium Phosphate), Liquid Whole **Egg**, Self-Raising Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Acidity Regulator: Sodium Carbonates Calcium Phosphates), Whipping Cream (**Milk**), Glucose, **Wheat** Starch, Flavouring, Natural Vanilla Flavour, Maltodextrin, Exhausted Vanilla Seeds, Orange Peel Granules, Salt, Ground, Cinnamon, Caster Sugar, Mincemeat (Vine Fruits (36%) (Currants, Raisins, Sultanas), Sugar, Apples, Cider, Rapeseed Oil, Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Brandy, Mixed Spice, Preservative: Acetic Acid.), Raisins (Raisins, Sunflower Oil), Rum Belmonte Flavouring, Spice Powder Flavour (**Wheat** Starch, Cinnamon, Salt), Ground Nutmeg, Ground Ginger. Topping: Granulated Sugar, **Almond** Flakes, Liquid **Egg** White (Egg white, Thickener: Guar Gum), Snow Dusting (Sugar Dextrose, **Wheat** Starch, Anti-binding Agent: Magnesium Salts of Fatty Acid, Natural Flavours), Topping: Natural Orange Flavour (Rice Flour, Sugar, Fructose Syrup, Carrot Concentrate, Safflower Concentrate, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid Alpha Tocopherol)

### **Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

### **May contain Allergens**

Nuts  
Soya

### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegetarian

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 17 g

Energy - kJ 1665 per 100g / 283 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 398 per 100g / 68 Per Portion

Fat (g) 17.4 per 100g / 3.0 Per Portion

Fat (g) 17.4 per 100g / 3.0 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 10.1 per 100g / 1.7 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 58 per 100g / 9.9 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 35.9 per 100g / 6.1 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.3 per 100g / 0.2 Per Portion

Protein (g) No per 100g / 0.5 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.08 per 100g / 0.01 Per Portion

### **Storage Information**

Ambient

### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

## **Selfridges Selection Scottish Oatcakes 200g**

### **Ingredients**

Scottish **Oatmeal & Oatflakes**, Rapeseed Oil, Raising Agent, Sea Salt

### **Allergen Information – Contains**

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, please see ingredients in **bold**

### **May contain Allergens**

May contain traces of: Nuts, Mustard, Cereals containing gluten

### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 15 g

Energy - kJ 2011 per 100g / 302 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 480 per 100g / 72 Per Portion

Fat (g) 19.5 per 100g / 2.9 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 2.7 per 100g / 0.4 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 58.2 per 100g / 8.7 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 1.4 per 100g / 0.2 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 12.7 per 100g / 1.9 Per Portion

Protein (g) No per 100g / 1.8 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.7 per 100g / 0.10 Per Portion

### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection Cheddar Truckle**

**Ingredients**

Pasteurised Cow's **milk**, Salt, **Rennet** (Vegetarian), Starter Culture

**Allergen Information**

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Coeliacs

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Diabetics

Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 1725 per 100g / 1725 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 416 per 100g / 416 Per Portion

Fat (g) 34.9 per 100g / 34.9 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 21.7 per 100g / 21.7 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 0.1 per 100g / 0.1 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 0.1 per 100g / 0.1 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 0.0 per 100g

Protein (g) No per 100g / 25.4 Per Portion

Salt (g) 1.8 per 100g / 1.80 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Chilled -2c to 5c

**Instructions for use**

Product is ready to eat as supplied

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection Potted Stilton 200g**

**Ingredients**

Pasteurised Cow's milk, Salt, Microbial **Rennet**, **Dairy** Cultures, Other Mould Cultures

**Allergen Information – Contains**

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, please see ingredients in **bold**

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Ovo Vegetarian  
Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 30 g  
Energy - kJ 1700 per 100g / 510 Per Portion  
Energy - kcal 410 per 100g / 123 Per Portion  
Fat (g) 35 per 100g / 10.5 Per Portion  
Fat of which Saturated (g) 23.0 per 100g / 6.9 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates (g) 0.1 per 100g  
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 0.1 per 100g  
Fibre (g) 0 per 100g  
Protein (g) No per 100g / 7.1 Per Portion  
Salt (g) 2.0 per 100g / 0.60 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Chilled -2c to 5c

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection Small ham****Selfridges Selection Prosecco**

Product of Italy  
Region: Treviso  
Grape varieties: prosecco  
ABV 11%  
750ml

Please note: this product may contain sulphites  
You must be over 18 to purchase this product  
Please note that the image shown may not be representative of the stated vintage

**Selfridges Selection Chianti**

Product of Italy  
Region: Tuscany  
Grape varieties: Sangiovese  
ABV 13.5%  
750ml

Please note: this product may contain sulphites  
You must be over 18 to purchase this product

Please note that the image shown may not be representative of the stated vintage

**Selfridges Selection Sancerre**

Product of France

Region: Loire Valley

Grape varieties: Sauvignon Blanc

ABV 12.5%

750ml

Please note: this product may contain sulphites

You must be over 18 to purchase this product

Please note that the image shown may not be representative of the stated vintage

**Selfridges Selection cooler bag**

Zip fastening

Two top handles, brand logo print at front

Length 22cm, width 25cm

**Selfridges Selection Wicker Basket**

Buckle fastenings

Cotton lining, embroidered branding, coated wicker, leather straps, silver-tone hardware

Length 58.4cm